UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
ULSF0204/D                                                             CMOS IC
www.unisonic.com.tw                           1 of 11
Copyright © 2024 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd QW-R125-109.D
4-BITS BIDIRECTIONAL
MULTI-VOLTAGE LEVEL
TRANSLATOR FOR
OPEN-DRAIN AND PUSH-PULL

UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               2 of 11
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R125-109.D
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number
Package Packing
Lead Free Halogen Free
ULSF0204L-UEB-R ULSF0204G-UEB-R TSSOP-14U Tape Reel
ULSF0204DL-UEB-R ULSF0204DG-UEB-R TSSOP-14U Tape Reel
(1) R: Tape Reel
(2) UEB: TSSOP-14U
(3) G: Halogen Free and Lead Free, L: Lead Free
(4) Blank: EN is high-active, D: EN is low-active
ULSF0204DG-UEB-R
(1)Packing Type
(2)Package Type
(3)Green Package
(4)Logic Level
 MARKING
ULSF0204 ULSF0204D
 PIN CONFIGURATION
4
3
2
12
11
13
14VREF_A
A1
A2
A3
VREF_B
B1
B3
B2
1
7
6
5 10
9
8
NC
A4
GND EN
NC
B4
 PIN DESCRIPTION
PIN NO. PIN NAME DESCRIPTION
1 VREF_A Reference supply voltage
2 ~ 5 An Data port
6, 9 NC No connection
7 GND Ground
8 EN
Switch enable input
ULSF0204: EN is high-active ; ULSF0204D: EN is low-active
10 ~ 13 Bn Data port
14 VREF_B Reference supply voltage
ULSF0204/D                                                                            CMOS IC
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               3 of 11
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R125-109.D
 BLOCK DIAGRAM
Levell Converter